

Book 2011 Page 2345 Type 03 002 Pages 3 Date 9/02/2011 Time 3:25 PM Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND>

INDX L ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

| ©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106 - May 2006 | G. Stephen V | Walters | FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER | | | |
|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Return To: G. Stephen Walters | s, P.O. Box 230, Winters | set, IA 50273, (515) 4 | 162-3731 | | | |
| Preparer: G. Stephen Walters, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731 | | | | | | |
| Taxpayer: Terry Lee Berry and | l Debra Ann Berry, 335 | Northwest Street, Tru | ıro, IA 50257 | | | |
| STATE OF THE STATE | QUIT CLAI | M DEED | | | | |
| To CIATION | transfer from husband | | | | | |
| For the consideration of | and wife without actu | al conside Pallar(s) and | d other valuable consideration, | | | |
| Terry Lee Berry and Debra A | nn Berry, Husband and | Wife | | | | |
| | | | do hereby | | | |
| Quit Claim to Terry Lee Berry | <u>and Debra Ann Berry, a</u> | <u>is Joint Tenants with F</u> | Full Rights of Survivorship | | | |
| and Not as Tenants in Comm | on | | all | | | |
| our right, title, interest, estate, claim and demand in the following real estate in | | | | | | |
| County, Iowa: | | | | | | |
| See 1 in Addendum | | | | | | |
| Each of the undersigned to the real estate. Words and singular or plural number, and a Terry Lee Borry | ohrases herein, including | acknowledgment hereo | Dontext. 9-2-11 Dan Bong | | | |
| STATE OF <u>IOWA</u> This instrument was acknowledg Terry | | | M LEONARD Notary Public | | | |

INDIVIDUAL NOTARY

| STATE OF | IOWA | , COUNTY OF | MADISON | |
|---------------|--------------------|------------------|---|--------------------------------------|
| This instrume | nt was acknowledge | ed before me on | MADISON, UNIVERSAL, 2011, by | |
| - OCDV | 0 1011 180 | • 0 | • | |
| | | | · KIMIO M | 211 |
| | | | | , Notary Public |
| | | | | Y |
| | | | Continue Type My Commission September | ther 712395 on Expires 4, 2013 |
| STATE OF | | . COUNTY OF | | |
| This instrume | ent was acknowledg | jed before me on | , by _ | |
| | | , | | , Notary Public |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| STATE OF | | , COUNTY OF | , by _ | |
| This instrume | ent was acknowledg | ged before me on | , by | |
| | | | | <u> </u> |
| | | | | , Notary Public |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| STATE OF | | , COUNTY OF | | |
| This instrume | ent was acknowledg | jed before me on | , by | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | , Notary Public |

Addendum

1. The East 48/100ths of an acre of the South 2.15 acres of the North 7.15 acres of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼) of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼) of the Northeast Quarter (NE¼) of Section 16, in Township 74 North, Range 26, West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa.

AND

A tract of land commencing at a point 188.5 feet North of the Southeast Corner of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼) of the Northeast Quarter (NE¼) of Section 16, in Township 74 North, Range 26, West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, running thence West 235 feet, thence North 229.9 feet, thence East 235 feet, thence South 229.9 feet, to the point of beginning.

This is a transfer from a husband who owns the above properties to a husband and wife, without actual consideration.